
From: Margaret Braun <info@kiclei.ca> 
Subject: Re: Council Silence on PCP Motion – Residents Deserve Answers 
Date: June 24, 2025 at 7:09:05 AM MDT 
To: "Jeff.Genung@cochrane.ca" <jeff.genung@cochrane.ca>, 
"Marni.Fedeyko@cochrane.ca" <marni.fedeyko@cochrane.ca>, 
"Susan.Flowers@cochrane.ca" <susan.flowers@cochrane.ca>, 
"Tara.McFadden@cochrane.ca" <tara.mcfadden@cochrane.ca>, 
"Morgan.Nagel@cochrane.ca" <morgan.nagel@cochrane.ca>, 
"Alex.Reed@cochrane.ca" <alex.reed@cochrane.ca>, "Patrick.Wilson@cochrane.ca" 
<patrick.wilson@cochrane.ca> 
Cc: "rvoss@lightspeed.ca" <rvoss@lightspeed.ca> 
 
Subject: Clarification and Follow-Up: PCP Motion & Environmental Committee 
Review 
Dear Mayor Genung and Councillors, 
Thank you for referring the PCP motion to Cochrane’s Environmental Task Force. I 
initially misunderstood the referral, and I appreciate that it’s  a sincere effort to gather 
input. Thank you for taking this seriously and making time to review the issue 
thoroughly. 
My concerns remain centered on transparency and informed consent—especially when 
municipalities are participating in long-term climate programs aligned with international 
frameworks. 
For clarification: municipalities can still receive Green Municipal Fund (GMF) grants 
without being in the PCP program. This is confirmed by FCM and has been the case for 
other communities that chose to step back. 
I’d also be glad to present to the Environmental Task Force if that would help inform 
their review. My goal is to support a constructive conversation rooted in facts and local 
priorities. 
Warm regards, 
Maggie Braun 
National Organizer, KICLEI Canada 
 


